Prior to final preparation of the academic calendar and prior to its adoption by the Board, the President or the President's 

designee will meet with the Calendar Committee. 

For instructional faculty and librarians, the academic year shall include the fall and spring semesters. The length of the 

academic year shall not exceed one-hundred seventy-three (173) working days. These one- hundred seventy-three (173) 

working days shall include the following: 

A. Each Monday through Friday; 

B. All examinations days for the full academic year; 

C. One and one-half (1-1/2) faculty development/in-service day for each of the fall and spring terms providing such

[...]

by the Vice President of Academic Affairs. Faculty teaching the intern seminar class 

will be compensated one (1) CHE for the class. 

2. Program coordinators may be assigned duties to be performed outside of the fall and 

Spring Semesters and in excess of the one hundred seventy-three (173) working days 

provided for in Section 6.3. Requests to work must be submitted on the Work 

Request form not less than thirty (30) days prior to the end of the fall and/or spring 

semesters. Prior approval for all work is required and the Dean of the specific

[...]

use by bargaining unit members, at their discretion, for the payment of insurance premiums for medical, dental, vision and 

life insurance coverages to the following maximums per eligible faculty member, including dependent coverages, if any. 

A. For 2024-2025, Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred 00/100 Dollars ($14,800.00) 

B. For 2025-2026, Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($15,200.00) 

C. For 2026-2027, Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($15,600.00) 

D. For 2027-2028, Sixteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($16,000.00) 

All costs above the amounts listed above for the years listed shall be borne by each faculty member. However, any of the 

unused portion of the monies allocated for this purpose shall be paid to the faculty member, no later than June 30th of 

each year, in either of the following forms: